. EI e Ly
SECDLE NN T Vs
\

Bureau's investigation of the Federation of American Scientists, vhich is a nation-
wide group that has been active in acquainting the public with particulars of the
Atomic Epergy Program. At one time the National Office of the orgznizaticn was
subjected to Communist infiltration as were some affiliate groups. However, no
Communist control or infiltration has been present for the past seversl years

and membership in the organization is not considered to be derogatory.

. The Buresu files also reflect that Dr. Pollock was e reference
for John Paul Blewett, who was investigated beginning in February, 1947, as an
Atomic Energy Act Applicant. John Paul Plewett was allegedly leftist 1n his
views and a believer in the Soviet Government. The allegations to this effect
were not proved as a result of the investigation, It was also alleged that
Blewett had been a roommate of Isrzel Halperin in 1928, when both attended the
Unversity of Toronto. Blewett was interviewed on March 3, 1947, end advised
thet he had shared living quarters with Halperin at the Uniersity of Toronto
during a five~year under-graduate and post-graduate period, and that both en-
rolled in Princeton University in 1933. They had roomed together their first
year at Princeton., Blewett denied a close association with Halperin but ad-
mitted exchanging Christmas cards, and after Halperin's arrest in Canada on
espionage charges, Blewettfadmitted that he had telephonically communicated
with Halperin several times and exchanged correspondence. He also advised that
he had donated to Hazlperin's defense fund. Blewett at the conclusion of the
Bureau's investigation was cleered by the Atomic Energy Commission for employ-
ment at the Prookhaven National Laboratory, Long Island, New York, upon the
recomnendation of an Atomic Energy Commission Hearing Board. The head of the
Laboratory, however, put Elewett to work on a mathematical problem involving the
cyclotron and electrical circuits which would not have given access to restricted
data. The Buresu file reflects that this clearance was made in October, 1947.

(116-338-48)

Concerning Dr. Pollock, the Burcau files reflect that on the
date of Mey 21, 1949, Alfred K. Stern contacted Dr. Herbert Pollock, Regent 7-5408.
It was indicaoted that Dr. Pollock of that number was listed at 45 E. 66th Street,
Menhatten., There is no indication that this person is identical with the Dr.
Pollock of Schenectady, New York, and further, there is no information to indicate
the significance of this call by Alfred K. Stern. (100-57453=348,0.40).

Recommendations

It is recommended that Dr. Pollock, in view of his contact
with Klaus Fuchs in November, 1947, be interviewed by the Altany Office for any
information in his possession regarding Dr. Fuchs. There is attached for your
approval a letter to the Albany Office directing that this interview be conducted
immediately.
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SAC, a-tany Petruary 28, 1950
inzacﬂra ™ Toogesn |
Ag‘ & -‘i\v YOOCASE. ' . . A
LS e Strs-sis o
Q‘f" . It will be moted that Klaus Puchz, scoopdiag 40 the reccids LA

o trs Insroetor of United States MWnval Ilterial. ngrr-l F-ﬁ;*;&&mﬂctﬁc 2

neeLasy or tmoted UTes mOTDO-L Ly IQ

eensol hﬁwmwrx i fovicier 37, 1947, 'ho diuuu g -,-‘mu, aynehrotrons, Pl

‘nd betutmns. Dr. Pollook was investigeted as an 3%  “: nergy Act pnltcant i
eh% 1948, and in viex of the men-der scatery informstion dcnlo:pod

€ 2 ruv_lt of tha 1ma:t1zntion. the case was closed on Hay 8, 1948, ; i

. " Yeu w11l mote that &n m favestigtion sonducted by the Albany
Offtce under the captionWobn Psul Nlewett; Xyrils Eildred Blewetit, eka, dtemis
‘Energ Act Aprlicant,® 1% was indicated that Ur, lerbert C. Pollosk was a
refercnoe for Jokn PM Tlewett. The ohly informstifon in the Burean's file which
1s not aveilehle to the Albany Office reflests that 4a the Investigation of

A1fred K. Staza and Martha Dodd Sters, Espiousge - R, " undsr the dste of May 21,

1549, Alfred E. Btern ccntactsd Dr. Berber: Tolltck al telephone nunter Rogent =5408,
It was indlorted that that individusl esuld be recshed at 45 B, 66th Strest, .
¥anhattan, There 18 nc in‘cracticn inm the Furcen's files te indicate the signiﬁ.-

eance of the oontaszt with Sternt omd it 13 rot fwdiesied that this persom is identi-
cal witk the -ubject of the_; present inguiry,

In mw of Dr. Follogk's contact ﬂth Klaus Fuchs in Foveaber,
V7, 1t is requested tbet he be interviewed for all information in his possession
priing Ur, Fuchs, The details of this interviev ahould be furnished Alrmall
sodel Delivery to the Buresn, Ecaton, and Few York. _
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Oﬁice M m’ammdum e UNITED szTEs GOVERNMENT

i Director, FBI DATE: March 4, 1950

' - To
gﬂva : GUY HOTTEL, SAC, Washington Field
_ o _

SUBJECT: ~FOOCASE '
ESPIONAGE ~ B

o

S
:
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Referance mpype Fetruary 25, 1950, sent at 11159 P.M,

. ference & etiﬁt.‘.et forth information to the effect that
ROBERT REMAN ed the first three letters of unl;:nm subjectis
name wer , possnf}y)aé?ﬁms o3FOBERTSON with firet namp' JOSEPH,

| / T
In connection therewith the American Nen of Science, 1949 issue,

reflects a brief blography concerning JOSEH KAS L BERIS aa follows:

) . . . [ A
Employmsnt, Standard 01l Company of Indiana, 910 South Michigan
‘Avenue, Chicago 80, Illinois, Chemicsl Engineering, Further that ROBERTS
was born January 13, 1905, at Berkeley, California; was married in 1930,
and hag two children, He obtained his BS from the University of Kentucky
in 1925, and M5 from the Massachusetts Instituts of Technology im 1928,
He was an Assistant from 1925 to 1926, Research Associate from 1926 to
1927, Division Director, Research Laboratory, Applied Chemistry from 1927
$o0 1928, all apparently MIT. Employed as Chemical Fngineer, Standard
01l Company, 1928 %o 1934; Associate Director Research, 1934 to 1933;
Assistant to Genersl Manager, Research and Development, 1938; DMrecter
Regearch, 1938 to 19455 Ceneral Manager Research, 1945; member, Board
of Directors, 1948, 4ll apparently Standard (il Company,

- Further reflected in the biography was that ROBERIS was a
- Petrolem Consultant, ECA, Paris, 1948; Civilian with AEC, Office of
Scientific Research and Development, Chemical Soclety, Society of
Chemical Industry, Petroleua Institute, Institute of Chemical Engineering
(Counselor 1945 to 1948), ROBERTS' technical interests according to
the biography were petrolewm technology, corrosion, gasoline volatility, -
stellizing gasoline and cracking hydrocarbon oils. ~

JOSEPH KASTLE ROBERTS was investigated under the Buropean
Recovery Program (Bufile 124~1716) by the Boston, Chicaego, New York, - .
Iouisviile and Washington Field offices. ‘

' a0l CONTAINED U )

COPIES DESTROYED T e STFTED _‘1940/

R @ QY 16 1950 : - “’;ﬂ[i.[a? 12 36%2
BT e S

‘!it".-l.e cc - Boston (AMSD) Enc), - \'15}' [ g :_53' o5 — 53.7

New York (AMSD)Encl %@’ ;
o : - AR 8 e
« ol e ¢



e T h‘. VIRGIL m GOUCE, Personul OItictr, Econonic CQoperat:lon
Adniniatrat-ion, 800 Conmnecticut Avenue X. W,, made available the peraannol
%, f1le econcerning JOSEPE XASTLE ROBERTS which reflected that hewasa ; 7.0 -f';
Consultant for the Beonomic Cooperation Administration from August 23, BN
" 1948 until December 6, 1948, and again from October 11, 1949 until December . C L
- 10, 1949, During tho 1948 period ROBERTS traveled to Europe for ECA. S

- The fils indicated that he was & licensed Engineer in Illinois, and had
- : married MARION ROB of Carroll, Iows. ROBERTS'residence was - .-
listed as Eruce Flossaoor, I1linois, Further, ROEERTS'salary - .
‘.. from Standard 0il Compady of Indiana was $34,000.00 per year as of 1948, .
. T4 was also indicated that he sttended the Harvard Business Schoel im ..
- 1948, ECA poraonnel t:l.lo roﬂ.ects hi.c dncription only u 5' 11" 'eight
i 180 pounds. LT S e gl T

T e pauport application of JDSEPH KAS‘I'LE ROB'ER‘I'S eminod

tt tho Stats Department reflects that he depsrted the United States on tho
.. 8.8, America on August 24, 1948, for travel to England, France and Italy

= as a Consultant with ECA; Passport No, 12225 was 1ssued on August 23, :
--""-} " 1948 to ROBERTS. Alsc indicated in the passport application was the pame

' ‘of ROBERTS' mother, RHODA OT'CNROBERTS, born Scmerset, Kentucky, 1872, ..~ -

: * decegssed. Fatber, GEORG BER'I’S rn Birnsids, Kentucky, 1873, reaidu

BT Lexington, Kentucky. ssport application was filled cut in uhat

‘sppeared to be the hand p:rint of ROBERTS. : I contained only the

lrolladng ducr.lptiam/ 5' 11' u-m Mait, blu- ms. !

< Ketachad f.a’ the s Lfeat'{iiﬁ' was'a photograph ‘of ROBERTS

T

. fﬂw additiopnl :lnfom‘iion 1; tho pusport cpplication such’
‘s the same as that set forth above .

1he qapl:lcation digd indlcate that. - .
‘ag&, Tilinois in December, 1938.°
iqiglie xt tha_tim the file was

I * The Chieage Office is not“
=" nvestigstion concerning JOSEPE KASTLE HX £
" after showing the HEINEMANSROBERTS'piectulte ® possible ldentification ic
. effacted, then st that time additional Arputigatd be i
or the chicago Ofﬁ.cc. e T ;
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: Rnfomoc :l.t made to :Lntozut-im reeoind from ur. Id.tnu by | mee—

of Fetruary 17, 1950, : i

JREXR . R -

> Upen instructions of Assistant Director L; B. Wic J.l, Agent htu

telesphonically con oted AEC Commissioper Strauss at 7:40 p.m. om .

%, Jotruary 17, 1950. JThe above facts were related te Mr. Styeuss, and be m
“"{nformed that, if the Atomic Energy Commission ceéntinued pnah itgelf into
= thls case, the Bureau would withdrew completely and turn it over te the '~/ B
L ,‘;,',cmiaaion., Mr.- Strauss was informed that, if the Bureau coniinued to hn.ndlo
-this investigation, ARC should make any reqnest regarding any information - -
. - through the Bureau, Strauss advised that ne efficial request from any part’
- of the Atomic Energy Commiseion to his knowledge had been msde to the Rritishs
. - He stated he would handle this matter in any way the Director desired and - - .0 |

-~ would take any acticn the Director desired, He further informed that 1t was e

~ quite possible that someone in the Commission had wnofficially approached t.ho o
British with such & request, He stated he was aware that such requests E
interfered with the Bureau's handling of this investigation and certainly :
mnotrdo:si:od and he wuld do %h his pmr t.o i:\st an ond 1o such ro&u'u
«_; = :’ "’«“ﬂ‘—'-"’""“ - Fard i-.a..'.p A'--\‘,__.-. )
N ;__;,Straul oslled Agcnt Bttu on tho mrning of l'ch-ulry asked "

hj.' to cons to his effice, Upen arrival, Nr, Strauss advised that he had

“\ called Dre. Colby, Director of Intelligence, AEC, and asked him if any rcqunt
* fer any informatien in the Fuchs case had been made by Dr. Colby's office, .-
" Dre Colby informed Mr. Strauss that scmetime age Carrell Wilsom, General i
}_Ia:mger, AEC, had asked him to request an individual by the nane ef Manm, *

'z ~"-ef the Britieh Ministry of supply here in Weshington, te attewpt te obtail

T =% ““faformation which Fucha had revealed te British authorities, Dr. Colby .,

‘\ _advind t.hnt ho had not mo:lud a raply irom his roqunt 02 h. _
: : s-,. ..st.raun nmumd thntthinmjutuotmm;nh otthubms
: :h:lch 16 characteristic of carroll Wilson, -'Be stated that, if the Buresu

ik e b ek om e e pagdietah e
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Oﬁice Mem ndum e UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT :

t T® ¢ pirector, FBI. | - PATE: yarch 6, 1950 - }
| e GUY HOPTEL, SAC, Washington Field ' .

- SUBJECT: (%000 ASE :

| " ESPIONAGE ~ R

!

(Bufile 65-58805)

A

Re Baltimorae letter dated March 1, 1950, -

This office has previously revie "Bng inasring.
Develogment. in the Gaseous Diffusion Procasst by HANSON -~

—¥PEILEDICT and cmmgﬂ:mmms, therafore, it is nob necessary

for Baltimors to reviaw same,. Q

-

o | S ‘}511’5{5_5%5 - . QQ\@ lé_é_ijgaﬁy 539

cc = New York (65;15136) | GMAR 8 1350
cc ~ Baltimore (65-L708). 9 m .
: . . ﬂ'ﬂTIo‘l CONTAI [
ALL IHFOR PO I\G‘E‘IFIED - J -

6 0 ;3 '\95‘@- ' | | gﬁéml_sz

e gl B et L o T AT PR ke M b ALY T (M A S De b S 4 Ty mer
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! ‘ " Mr. Ladd. . .cnaneess
! ) '-\ . g ' O :',‘) Wir. Clegf ..-r-c-emes
‘ ‘l popekiitodinilied Mr. Grovin peemenmeee
’ ATOMIC ENERGY COMMISSI Mr, NoahoMW oo enes

- wajmaron . o. ¢ ) Mr. ROSED _.omerrenne

J Mr. Tracy .-.oeon-ane

February 9, 1950 Fr. Herbo . cccare

. Air. Nease. oovcone-can
Dear Mr | Hoover : niies Gandy¥.-cocme—sr

This will acknowledge receipt of your medo=—
randum of February 6, 1950 summarizing the principel facts

concerning Dr. Karl@uchs, recently arraigned in the Brit-
ish Courts on charges ol conveying to the agents of the
USSR secret information concerning atomic weapons.

As you can appreclate, this is a matter of

very great concern to the Atomlc Energy Commission and my
colleagues and I are all anxious to be kept fully informed

concerning the progress of the investigat1ogénﬁaaﬁgq==;;§;wﬁ

It occurred to us that it would be of great
assistance to us in our work if you could arrange to meet
with the five Commissioners and the General Manager at socme
early date and give us the benefit of an oral chronology of

the events and any current intelligence which bears on the
case.

With best personal regerds, I am,

Sincerely,

UNITED STATES ATOMIC ENERGY COMMISSION

David E. Lillenthal

"d“fil Chairman g
Honora®ls J s Edgar Hoover ,
Director {
Federal Bureau of Investigation :

e o
A

Washington, D. C.
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Oﬁ%e Memorandum + vMiTED STATES GOVERNMENT

DATE: Pebruary 21, 1950

TO *  Mr. Tolson W IS
' ;£ b To—
FROM : L. B, Nichols AW Cis
| ' ] | i ieneT =
SUBJECT: N ‘ . J . | g E?ﬁ;
v o e ————
",b I talked to Admiral Strguss, who was in New Fork, I & % mrm—

adviged hinm of the letier to SumnéniPike. After reading it to Eie?“ﬁﬂi’n._.__i:—
him, the Admiral chuckled and replf that this was a very

salutory thing to do and @ touch of the Director's genius, He
thought it should be most helprul and said it will be interestind
to see what kind of reply we get back from Sumner Pike. He wille
be in New York until Friday and asked to be kept informed of any-

thing that he should know adbout. I told Aim we would be glad
thia. l

ALL TNTORUATION CONTAINED

(CRTEN 6 IATASSTFIED .
DATEJ}%Z -81 B‘;}M -
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Y Ojﬁce M‘emomndam » UNITED s*_m'rs GOVERNMENT

T™O :  Mr. Tolson{"‘" DATR: Fedruary 21,,1950

. Lade

FROM 3 L. B. Nichols
M

suBjEcT: DR. EARLO FUCHS m:_
Rosao___ }

By reference of the Director’'s office at 10:25 gum. "%
this morning, Mr. McGuire spoke telephonically with C'ommisaionsr"‘:’“
Sumner T.ﬁ:‘ke, acting chairman of the Atomic Energy Co.mmission,m.w ‘
who siated he had received the Director's letter of February 20, s
oend he was concerned as certainly the last thing in the world}@

cu

the Commission wanied was to have any confusion and they did
at any time intend to have ony confusion or any intent to und

Pike_said that he imagined there was some serious bad (jééaé;ﬂyé
handling of the whole situation by the British Embassy since the :
British are on a combined policy commission along with the United J
States and Canada relative to raw materials used in atomic energy,

and Pike is suspicious that the British Embassy has muddied upgs
the entire affoir, Pike atated he wanted the Director to knoull
he is immediately checking into the facts and is personally ge@®
to the botiom of this affair and will let us know gt once as sol
as he has ascertained the facts, He was told the Director wou
be aduiged of his call.
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O]j‘ice Mem r{»ﬂ WM + UNITED si:* s GOVERNMENT

TO & MRe Ae He |  Datk: Mhrch 6, 1960 |
FROM : (. E, Hennrich ' ' T ’if“
O S Clomx
SUBJECT: FOOCASE . Quavin
Richols
. ;. Rooww________
L 8AC Soucy ealled from Boston at 4130 Pu)., March 4, ——

1950, He oalled attentien to Buresu's toletype of Febrwmary 28, e

1960,4requesting the New York Office to duplicate photographs oase
of Gty

SEe sugges —
sinoe the Boston Offioce is p Rg to have Heineman procesd D :‘;{! ‘
to New York om the weekend of Maroh 11 that perhape duplication :
of these piotures could be avolded in New Yorky, I pointed oub -l
that these pilotures would be necessary for the| assistance of b‘ S F
Whitson in London and also that niat%mn should be
exhibited these piotureﬂ { :
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7 dhe Buresu has now besn sdvised by its representative in london that -
‘ _sbjest Bxil Julims Kleus Puchs has sixitted that in the peried 1547-19%9, he . '
. bad sn slternate eontact, ¥r, Jukh 2 Bue Adolphe Bartholdl, Paris, .- o7
7.7~ Puche declared that he had never sontas Sukhonldm, =i i . v errG.w

S5zt A peview of whe Buresu Files reflects that this individua) mey be

"Saentinal with ome V. fukioplin, alse known as Belkin, who eantribyted artiqles -

" $o the duly-Auguet, 1944 and April-ley, 1945 issues of "Hovoaselys,” & menihly -
I.itnuv Jourral published in Hew Tork GoLye . . 5w A g

. AT
e o

"
States froa Frence, that he was very mspicicus of the astivitiss of em 1T
Sukhon}in, alse known as Belkin, who wrote for Russky Golos and who had

yeturned to France. Hicolasvsky slleged thet Sukhomlin was & Seclalist and

. * . & follower of Kerensky and $hat, despite his having goos tato axile in Fremwos

L seme time after the Bolshevik revelution, he had demcastrated by his speeches
_and writings 12 Bussky Golos subssquent to 1937 that he etands Migh in the . . "

N T R RO & f”% TR S o TR L W R

L7 g are Toquested to imke an immediate sheck of the Fesords of the

Immigration and Saturelisstion Bervios to Sevelop all iafermation pegarding °. . - .~

She arrival ia ¥hd the departure from the United States of V. Sukhomlim. '+ " .0
‘ _ files refor to this individual as - -

S
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The Nonorabls
- m mt‘l’] d ‘u“' B = N TR
Washington, D, C.

et “Ii.rl Ce e . c i e e e e e e et e —
"1 nave the homor %o Arensait berevith a transaription of notes
Saken todsy Yy Nr. Nett C. Iwado, of the Bubasgy staff, of the
besring at Bow Strest ﬁmtntn Court eoncerning Dr. Klaus Esdl

Innm Taoshs. .
-1‘ .——- . S ol am ~- K P b I'mh m.’ - A ] + ‘ @ ..-:.
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_ Repart om Borv Street
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. NEPORT N BOW BTRFET EEARING, FEBRUARY 10, 1950 -5

Chief Bagistrate: 8ir Leurenoce Dmn
Defendants Dr. Xlaus Bnil Julius Fachs
Pefanse Counsal: ' 3. Thospson Halsall A

“Qhief prosscutors for the Crownt Christsas Fumphreys T T
. . R, E. Seaton

Charges (wnder Section 11C of the Officlal Secrets ot of 19--):

1. That on s day in Y947, for a purposs unsafe to ths state,
the defendant passed to a person wnknown information -
relating to atomie research shich might be of unse to
an enemy. '

2. That in Yebruary 1945 for a purposs prejudicial to the
state, in the United States, the defendant communicated

40 persons waknown information relating to atomio
research which might be of uas to an sbeny,

' Humphreys sald the Crown would base its argument oo the oral statements

, 8f Fuchs %o three witnesses and on & written statement signed by Fuchs.
The statement, be continusd, would show thai the admission was woluntary,
without any thrests or promises, and that it amounts to a "eomplate con-
fession,® " ' '

Dr. Fuchs, o said, was born neer !‘rmknn't in 1911, schooled at

Teipsig and Kisl. Im 1932, be became an anti-Nasi and joined the German
Communists, fleeing to Great Britain im 1933 due to fear of the Rasis,

. R """ In 1940, be was interned in Britain. The prosecution described Fuchs
i . as possessing  Thrain very rere indesd™ and coe of the finest theoretical
,4 b physlieists living. Im 12, it continued, when atoalc research was becoaing
i : intensified, Fuchs was removed from internment and permitted to do atoaie

. _ gesearch at Birminghas University. In July 1942 he was naturalised, signing

the ceth of allegiance; in 192 he slso signed the sscurity pledge, whioh
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was renewed In 1944, Be always impressed his superiors as being thoroughly
security minded. In his written statement, according to the Prosecutioa,
hs sald that shortly after his relsese from internmsnt, bs was asked Wy a
Professor Piles (phosnetical translation) to0 do soms atomic research at
Birminghax University. Be didn't know vhat the work was, but it would
have nade no difference.® Puchs decided to pass inforsmation to Ruszsia.

He established contact with agonts, which had been coatinucus since then,
knowing that the informstion would reach the Russians, '

The testimony of Scardon, the prosscution oontinued, would show that
there was s continuous passing of informetion at irregular intervals, An
intermediary arranged the first interview. At first, Fuohs confined the
information he passed to "his own brain” but this deweloped iato "some~
thing more,® He allegsadly knew that he was transmitting this inforsation
to the Soviet Union because be was under the sssumption that his first

_ meetings in London were with Russians and, at one undesignated time, he
visited the Soviet Embaszsy in London.

Continuing, the prosecution Baid that it would not be mecessary %o
revesl how many results of atomiec energy research were given away ==
*you will hear evidence from exports" -- but that information was of the
*higheat wvalue to the enemy,"

The motive, it sald, 1s irrevelant, adding subsequently, bowever, that
his res]l motive was "unswerving devotion to Red Commmism,” It pointed ocut
that he did receive money for his services, At first he recelived expenses
only but after 1946 received the sum of 4100 (explajned in testimony),

It s éhar, said the prosecution, that one~half of Fuchs was beyond

"the reack of reason and impact of facts"; the other half was normal, Be



il

prc;&uced a deliberate rori of dual eontrol, or 'controlhzl schisophrentia®
YT T "7 {as he reportedly termsd it in his wrltten confession), in order to maine
“Kain & Jekyll-Hyds existence, This leakage of {aformation bessme known
- to authorities, sald the Prosecution, and the resultast snquiry geve rise
to grave susploion of Puchs at Harwell., The prosecution suggested that
Fuchs becams aware of this suspicion., BEa volunteered information that his
father had besn offered a chair at leipsig in the Soviet Ione and dlscussed
the possidbility of his resignation with the Security Offieer at Harwell.
Puchs' epener gave sunthorities a "good opportunity® to query Fuchs and maxy
interviews took place tefore his arrest on Falruary , 1950, The Prose-
gution also sugseated that a "mental orisis® prompted his oomfession to the
Harwell Se&urity Officer.

Purther, 1t said, he made a statement of his own free 711} (the state-
ment dictated to Scardon), corrected it himself in hiw own handwriting,
paragraphed it hinself, and added these words: "I have read this statement
and t0 ths best of my knowledge it is true,”

In his written statement, according to the prosecution, be deseribed

~ bow Profescor Piles had asked him %o dd war work at Birminghss University.
He didn't know what it wms, but it would have mede no difference in his

g’h‘ subsequent actions. Ba mads sontact through the C-aumumist Party and had
T _ ccmplete confidence in Soviet policy because bo belisved that the Mest was
g responaible for the Ger-an-Russisa war, ‘Boeauu of his bends of wark and
= friendships formed, be deliterately dsvelopsd « split mind. During the wer,

bhowever, he began to doubt Russian policy but still belisved that the

[P

Soviet Union would build a "oew world® in which he would take pert, It

£0llowed, however, that be began to ask himself if he counld continus bis
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seoret sctivities. Be decided that be eould mot lo 0, BShartly afterwards
bie father was offered the Leipsig ohair; Puchs allsgedly wrote that he
knev be oould mot stop him, tut it made bin fuce fusts — the eertainty
' of inerisinating latters, the situstion crested by his father living amd
wrkiuhtbm.t Zone, ete, Be admittad denying charges wben oon-

frooted with the first facta of suspicionm, Mt said his resigoation et that

“ 44ms would have besn 3 "grawe Blov" to Harwel]l and srouse the suspleions

of peopls *1 loved," Speaking of ¥eertain gtandards of morsl bebavior in
. Cnrybm,'hmtothomolmionthatanhtcwlddom]dhutn
. %o repair the damsge se that "Hartw]ll suffers as 1ittle as poseibls,”

and he spoke further of his friends there. Be stated that most Rritans he
Xnes- i his serly days hers were left wingers but, sines working at Rarwell,
be had come to appreciste the "desp-rooted firmess® of the British us a whole,

Pirst parson to take the stand was identified as Commsnder Barr, of
the Special Branch. Be oonfirmed the two charges; taking Puechs 1nt.o.
custody, and the fact that Puchs bad asked to see Perria. Burr presented
Exhibit 1 —~ izlontiﬁ..d only ss the "Fils to the Attornsy=General® ==
Exhibit 2, the eccused’s oertificate of naturslisation, with the signed
oath of allegiance on the back. It was dated July 31, 1942 and, Burr sald,

" taken from Puchs' privete sddress st Narwll on Pebru-ry 2, 1950.

-——

The Defense announced that 4t did not intend to ecross~axanine, bot
would poss ons question to Seardon, wvhen he took the stand,

g die W e g e T el
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Ying Cmo-under Benry Arnold (RAP retired), Security ‘Ofticer
When 412 the accused join the Earwell establishment?
Soan after August 1946.

JEEYT

Was he in charge of the theoretieal physics division?

Yeos, - _
Did you impress the impartance of security tpen him? )
Yes. e T i
What was your ispression? R - e
"Ne sppeared to be an sxoeptionally seourity-minded person,* B "
On October 12, 1949, 414 he come to see you to tell you about his

father receiving the offer of m chair at leipsig?
Tos. _

Gn Ostober 20, 1949, 4id you ses him sbout 1t?
Yos. Bes asked whethar I thought he should resign. I replied that was

pot a matter for ms, wut for higher, administrative suthorities,

pid you introduce Seardon to Fuchs? . |

Yeon.

Were Darther meetings arranged?
Tes.

On January 26, 1950, did Puchs ses you again befare secing Soardon?

Yeos. e
pid you ask him if be had disclosed any information to foreign ngo-;xtar .
Yes.
Did he admit that bhe bhad?

Yes.




Did be toll you of any technical data that he had diselosed?

VYery brosdly. e

Ras this technical informetiocn on the results of stomic energy
research likely to ba of "greatest possible value to sn snexy”?

Definitely.
{Court recorder's summary of snswers

% 3
 W{1liam James Seardon, officer of the Security Service
~'(given permission to refar to typed notss)

Did you first see Fuchs on Desenber 21, 1949, at Barwll?
Ies, ;

b

‘tall you sbout his early life?

Did Puchs

!030

Did your conversation touch upon the oath of allegisncs which he had

signed in 1942,

Yes.

Yhat did he aay‘!A

Be regarded it as a sericus matter but he claimed freedom to sct in
aceordance with his conscisncs should cireumstances arise comparadle
to those exlsting in Ger-any froh 1932-1933, when he would feel fres

. to act on a loyalty to humanity omly.

Did you indicate th t he was suspacted of giving information to Russis?
Iee,

That wae his reaction?

Be seemed surprised, he snilad and sald *I don't think so."

Did you make it clear that you had informition on this matter?

Yes.

That did he say?

He said, "I don't thin¥ so, I don't understand, Perhaps you would
tell me what the evidence is."
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to Av T.ee I havo not done any such thing.®

S L

. {Prosecution intcrposed a remark that this
e wns his sttitude for somm time,) ,

" “what did be say about the possibility of his resigning?

That since he was under suspicion, he might upon reflection think it
quits impos=zible to continue to work at Harwell, Asd {f he came to
that conclusion, he womld resign. Be thought it would be simple to
got a university post. He also foresaw no particular financisl dis-
asdvantage, At the same time, he made it quite clear that his great
interezt was in the work im which bs was then engaged.

On Decezber 30, 1949, did you tell hil that t.ha Iinistry {of 8 ppl,y)
was likely to dismiss hlm? S

Yes, . ..

Giving as the reason his father's presence in Leipsig?

Yes,

On January 24, d1d you sea Fuchs at your own request?

Yeas,
¥hat did he say?
That it's "up to me now,"

{nce again, secording to the witness, Fucha recounted his life story
but made no admission of the offensos.)

that wag his mental state?

Ha seered to be umler considersble mental stress.

That 4id you aay?

T to}d hir to unburden hls mim? and clear his conscience by telling -~
me the full story. I told him it seemed to me that wharess his long
story (provided) motives for the acts, he had told ms nothing about
the mcts themselves,

What did he say?
That he would never be persusded by we to talk,
Yhat did he say after lunch {(on the same day)?

Be sai? betd decided that it would be in hie best interests ¢o
ansver the qurstions, He added that he had a clesar consclence
but was wor rtod ebout the sffect of his behavior uposn friendships
contracted at Harwell,
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. Q/ Pid be answer quastions?
4. Yes

__ Boardon's summary ef Fuchs' statements: Bs admitted that be was engrged
i{n esplionage from mid-1342 until about a year sgo. There wae contiaucus
pessing of information relating to atomlc energy at irregular but '
frequent seetings. This 1llegal association commenced upon his own

. faftiative. Ko aprrosch was made to him, He spoke (o an intermediary
sho arranged the first rendesvous. YThereafter, future interviews were

at current msetinpa, with alternate arrangements to meet any
ewentuality, For a long time, be confined the information to the product
of his own brain, But sz tioe went on, it developed into something more,
Contacts sometimes were ocertsinly Russian, But others were of unknowmn

mationality. WNe realized that ho was carrying his life in his hands, but
he had done this since wnderground days in Gervany. Hs said there were
Cwee—- - .-« - presrranged rendesvous and recognition signels to bs exchanged, The

associations wers sontinued during 1944 in New York and for a period
~at Los Alanos and in london sgain ap his return to England. QGenerslly,
" the meatings were short and eonaisted of his passing documsniary infor-
mation, and of the othar party arranging for the next rendesvous. At
times he was queationed, but he definitely thought thoss enquiriss were
.inspired from some other quarter than the brain of the contact. PFar the
1ast two yeara, there was a gradual redustion of the flow of information
which he passed, since the time be begsn to doubt the propriety of his
sotions., Be atill believes in Comauniss, but not as practised in
" Mussia today; this form of Communism, he thinks, is something to fight
- against. He was never a mesber of the British Commumist Party. ‘#8 - -
decided fairly recently that hs could only se‘tle in England, and be had
-~ besn tarribly worried about the impact of his behavior upoun friendships
. with worious people and in perticular with Wing Commander Arnold at
Harwell, ‘ :

Ixpenses an) rewsrds? In his eorly days, he accepted expensss, and
sdnitted taking 4100 shortly after returning to England in 1946. He
explained that he had discussed noceptance by Dr. Allen Wunn May of
zoney from tha Cormuaists, with a friend whc Imey May. The friend told
him that May had acceptsd the money merely ss a token psyment. Fuchs,
after much thought, sccepted the 4100 as 'sywbolic paywent signifying
his subservience to the eause,!

Q. Did you see Puchs on January 26 at his own request?

Ae Tes,
Q. Did he seca anxious to resolwe his position?

_A. Yon.

Q. How 4id hs come to make a statemant?

i. Be was worried over whetler authorities would understand his poeition,
T acked him {f he wanted to meke a written statement incorporating
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.- any details whioh he thought ahould be borne in mind, I suggested
- three possibilities: 1, to write s memarandus hicself; 2, to dictsate
& statement) or 3, that I write a atatement at his dictation., PMuchs
said bhe would liks to svail himself of ry services, so we arranged
to meat in London on January 27th for this purpose.

"~ After the conversation, Scardon jueried Fuchs on hit meetings with
’ sgents. Acoording to him, Puchs said he had six meetings in all

before going to New York, The initial meeting was at a private house

tn London with a man whom he thought to be Russian, in 1942. Thereafter,
peetings were held at {ntervals of about three months before he went
to Hew York in December 1943. In New York, he bad threce or four meetings
following the first which was arrangsd before hs left England. There
were further msetings before he went to Los Alamos in Anust 1944 and
returned to Bagland in 19{6. (Bo more specific information given) ‘

e " Q. "Hov many persons 4id he coutsct in the United States?

Lo

% SR .-As Qnly cne at the time,
Q. After his return to RAritain?

‘.
.

A. Beginning in 1947, there were meetings at two-montih intervals and
alwayes with the same person, in Londan.

Seardon then testified that he met Puchs at Pa‘dington Ststion on
 Jenuary 27, 1950, and took him to the War Office. He cautlioned
his that he wae not obliged to make any statesent, and there was
no question of threets oar pronises. At the ¥ar Office, Scardon
' wrote down the statemant, Juchs read it over, corrected it and
wrots the last line: *I have read this statomant and to the best
c i . of xy knowlsdge it ia true.® Scardon sitnessed the statement.

- -y S

The original atatement in Scardon's handwriting was entsred as
Exhibit 3, designated as a “"secret document” and submitted for
safe-keeping.

. e A A

o Q. What was Fuchz' attitude toward the future?

D - N
&

4. Be was wost anxious to discover shat the futurs wag to be, and did not
want to waste any time In getting the matter cleared up,

Q. Did he offer to give technical information to a technical expert
(regarding date that he hsd pessed)?

A, IYos,
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Did he meet Perrin on January 307

Yes. {Scardon said he again met Fuchs at Paddington, took him %o
the Tar Office to meet Ferrin, and was present at their conservation.)

- .- .

= - - e -
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Fachs! security mdortaking was then sntered as Exhibit 4,

Here, the Defense interposed ite only question., It asked Ssardon:
*"¥uld it be fair to say that since lunchtims on January 24, the dsfendant
— has helped you and been corrletely cooperative im every way?® Socardon

answared yes,

¥ichael %illecox Perrin, de:mty comptroller of atomic -nargy tochniesl
wolic , in the Ministry of Supply.

2? On J'*nu-\ry 30, 41d you weet Scardon and the acoused?

- A, Yes.

%. Did he admit that he had psssed technology mfomtion relating
to storic rese-rch resesrch to the Cormunists? "

A. TYes. oo

e Did ke iwve you vhaet he said were full detalls in chronological
order?

1Y W ogive ou *his Ainformation under four main headings?

R
Yes,

The fir:-t heading wis "informstion passed Letween 1942 and Decernber
173 4n Gren~t Britein,®

Thr second wos "inforzstion passed between December 1943 und Avgust
1974 e in ¥ew York." (It was pointed out thet he was st this
‘i@ & 1oiber of the British Atonic Energy Diffusion Comeission,)
“Le thipd he~ding was "Au.ust 13,4 to the summsr of 1946 while
~-ployed on he British atoric energy team at Los Alamos,
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3. Then was hie first contact from Los Alamos with 8 Ruszsian agent?

Pebru-r; 195 in Boston.

pid he adnit theat he passed information?

Yes,

Did he tell you what 1t wes?

Tcs. | .
In your opinion, was it ol value to an enery’
) G

Fourth heaiin; was Pinformation passed froa the suzmer
of 1946 to February 1340 while st Harwell.®

Did he have dealings with agents in 19477

Tes, =

Did he pass information relsting to the results of atomic energy . .

research?
. Yes, ‘ _

weos it of value to the eneny”
Yes.

mas s1] the informstion passed of a technical character related
to atomle research, and of walue tc a potential ensny?

Yesn,

A - - v

Perrin then looked at Exhibit 4 and stated thot it was the usual
securily urlert-rlug lscued to 21l perions in the warlime project.)

F-oqe stoct vp in the doek, and the Clefl Nagistrate then read the
t-0 charges, The Defense arose, stating thet 1% had nothing to say and
Fru'd e™er ne - vidence, The Cllel drgistrate then comritted the case

-0 trisl in eririn~) eourt procecdings beginning oo Petruery 26,

/i
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; A= e Federal Bureau of Investipation ' ;
W American Exbassy 4 f ‘ '
1, Grosvenor Square

Lmdm wW. 1
 February 17, 1950

Director, FEL | ' (7} '

Washington, D. C.

nanycable 34,7 dated 2/8/50 and Bucable :.16 dated 2/13/50.

These were furniched by < ‘ gl—

M e Very truly yours, .
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Lish Whitson
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that after

Energy Establishment, Harwell, Prgland, ey
GneTAY then read further from Puchs' statement to the effect that Fushe
was them faced with two alternatives; namsly, that he could tell the truth
and stay at Harwell, or that he could oonceal his activities and leawe

Barwell. The Judge inquired at this point as to what the two alternatives -
were and how they were presented %o Fuchs, and the Attcrnay Osneral PR 4{ :
explained that they were alternstives Fuchs plsced in his ows mind, = - _ J

" The Attorney Osneral pointed cut that Fuohs! statement was free and /--

T T . ST v P,



T e arrested on Pebrurry 2, charged oa Februszy 3, given & bearing .-
,:z:‘nmy 10, and brought %o trial on March 1, the firwt poesidbls day
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i .. After the Attorney Oenarel’s opening statement, Derek T RO
" glrtis-Bemnett, attorney for Fuchs, ealled ¥. 4. Skardon, British Seurlty - -
Service Officer sho had interrogated Fuchs, placed kim on the stand and
cbtained the following inforeation: Skardon hed talked to Puohs oo
.., Decesber 21, 1949, snd om other datas up to the time that Puchs

ands Ma
tten confession in January. The statemsnt made Ly Fucbs was free and

nntary. The British Qovermment had no evidenoe to use in prosecution

: z to Fuchs® confession. Puchs has furnisted additional informationm L

4z 8ipos his arwsst. Yuche had stated that he wes cooperating im an effort = =

CoE . %o right the wrong e bad commitied. Skardon was then dismissed from e

T Elz::h:m Curtis-Peonett began his argument, which was as follows; ‘o
._ s

e

.

Frty-o
S
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statement by Puche was sads fyeely by a fres man, mot wnder _

rest; (2) Puchs was under wo sort of pressure from any querter at the
S [Vime of M statement; (3) Puchs is a sclentist of considersble atility;
;-i&) Puchs Joined the Comsunist Party im Germany because &4 fought Nesism;
! & when Fuchs was educated at laipaig, Kisl, Bristol, and BErminghen
mtﬂuhbpodhhmnldn{utuomrtonmﬂgamu
'{ Osrmazy; (6) Puchs becams & British subject in 1942, but never & member of = -
; She Cmsurdst Perdy in Great Britaim; @nd (7) Fuchs paver made & sacret o ol
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. Ourtin-Bennett stated that 1t was & matter of record 38 the -



,.uplloﬂthtmm-mnlmum that Comsnmists aot
2 .%he sawe angwhere. The Oourt interrupted, saying that be was wot %
'+ | /particularly intarested in & peychological Mut Tuchs! state of aing

g.g - ' .l: '
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N be finally confessed. Ourtis-Bennett then

e - DG QVer the samsggound ooversd by the Attorney Osneral with reference e
0 Fuchs' learning that his father was in the Soviet sene, and he mentioned -

tha discussions between Puohs and Skardon. He pointed out that Fruche

recognised that the authorities wers suspicious of his activities in the

oo Undted States. Hs said that at the time Fuchs gave his confession there

' was no other evidenos om shich he oonld be proseouted and that Puchg = oo

. Mmself had provided the whole case for prosscution. Me commented that Lo

-~ Fache! whole attitude had sbanged as a result of 51. assooliation with -

O BT

¢ pritish people nd British scietiste, - ey

Co At the conclusion of Curtis-Bennett's argument the Court
-asked Fuchs whethsr be hed anything to say. Fuchs, who spesks wery
" broken English with a Qerman accent, sald in substance that he wanted %
. Shank the Court and everyone concerned for a fasr trial. The Court then -
; stated that be had ¢onsidered four pointd; namely; (1) Fuchs had imperiled
i the right of asylum to any rew refugses bucause the Nritish Govermment
E ummuumnmrpmuwumummuum :
o, oountrys (2) Puchs had betrayed mot only his own intellect, but also the
Ly secrets of other men's breins, and bhad eauped suspicion 40 fall om - v o

H:
1Ep
341
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v imperiled relations between -
of Mmerica; “(4) Juchs' sstions bad

by




 Notes With reference to the Attormey Generalte statement that Fuchs

" had attended the Univérsity of (l'asgow, 3t is to be noted that - . .-
. 7:aveilable information would indicate that he probably meant the ~ .*'" :
" "'University of Edinburgh, Edinburgh, Scotland. There is no -~ VI AT
+ . 'information ‘available reflecting tl;;a't,,Ffup;s attended the .. i

tniversity of Glasgow. - e T
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chs will be of interest to you. nh!.ntonu\hn

~has been submitted Wy the Bureau's representative ia

himwa_tborndalohmatatm'm. il

? fl:_‘ni.‘l.tr be m of the four sounts of the indictment and was sentanced b -

*comtl uuudulnlﬂd
mopqwmnthommumutbauu
somatinicated to a persca unknown {nformation relating to atomis
.. Peseargh whish was ealoulated to be or might have been, or
muumcmmunm. t‘

K'-comav‘-mammm 1at Decesber, 1943 and 1st
-t 1944, being & British sud) Lnuucu.;roflu in -7
mlum huin,n-htusthundtm w-

M) hawuhmhhm 19&5 ‘baing a British o
- subject st Boston, ¥as u,nmmmam-um,"‘ _
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: The Attorney General, Sir Hartley Shawcross, in susmary
fashion traced Fuchs! mmtcwccm.umﬂmmu
one of the leading mathematical physicists. Re stated Puchs was held

OA TV E T 'The Abtorney '
_“en cmerpt indicating that when S

" established oontact with the Hussians, The Attornay Genersl poimted out .
‘., - that this contact was sstablished through a foreign Comaunist. The ~ 7"

Russian agents. Puchs returnsd to the United Kingdom in 1
v i o after recelved one b pounds as & sysbollc paymsnt to show subservience

B X R The Attorney General then told the Court that 1ast Fall .
“.i - rinformation had some froa the United States suggesting that. there hed :
s ween 8 leakage of information the British Atomic Energy Mission in . ;-

— 2

T

statement to the effect that Fuchs began to have
policies and that after he found that his father
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: . S h Believed that m nnum hrontuoa auumlns YL
4 mz Julius Klaus Fuchs will be of imterest %o ysu. Fhis imforwatdom - "~

: - has besa sebtmitted by the Buresu's representative in Lendon, who
was designated as the offieial eheerver ai Muohs' trial.

um:.xosom.hmmmunm Ne plad

&uu.v 40 al) of the four eounts of ths Indictment and was sentenced

.20 %0 the maximam penalty ef fourteen years. ¥The u-t.uu ot the tnr
wuh&MMt;nuMm: o "‘"’3}5 o oo

dda - 3
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_,"Ml ~0na umsnmcwumum:ny
- parposs prejudie to the safety or isterest “of She Biate
. eommunicated ¢0 & parson waknown information relsting te o.ullc RS N
research which was saloulated 40 bs er might bave besn, or was LR
_ hundod o be dircctly or Mncny uwseful to an nw,, 5o
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 #Gount 2 m a hy uknm botmn Sllt lhmhr, 19&3&4 Wt ~ i R
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the of World Wyr 11,

htuud as s enemy alien méd transferred t0 Cenada for T
Upon Telsass fros imteroment Fuchs went to Qlasgow University and =

T ghen 40 Birminghen Uaiversity 0 work on maclesr physics. On June ST

: il, 1942, Puchs signed sn eath of ssarecy ia sammection with m, gt el
* smolear physios work for the Sritish Govermmnt, -In duly, 2942, -

iPachs beosme & mataralised ¢itisen of Grest Britain, but evertheless
_Ms .u-m %o Communisa roa-uml npu-. e N

RS '!h- mormomnmm-ammtmwmu
*-='—nmmwummzmmwmm«mm -
he established ocomtact with the Russisns. The Miornsy General
poiated sut that this oontact was establisded threugh a foreign
. Commnist. The Attormey Gensral also read another sxcerpt shich ha
£15 previonsly. had read at the arraigment hearing st the Bow Atrest »*ﬂ E
"2 Court conosrsing the two compertments in Muchs® mind, Ne also read . -
... 8 portion relating to Yuche' having fornished %0 mu what -
' “ha persovally inew, though later ab Sarwsll, hzhu. begm V0 .;:
R sitt vhe munlum. The Attomey Oeneral pointed sut that 4in the -
S5 pummer of 1943 Fochs wenb 40 She United States (Puchs errived is the

77 Gnited 3tates ca Dscsmber 3, 1943), was ia the United States ' ;f"e
" aproximately eightesn montha snd ocntinued oontact with Russian o
©  ageats, Fachs returned to ths United Kingdom im 1946 and there~ - =~
_after received ohe hundred pounds as & q-bone wmt L] nn
‘ nhurﬁneo 40 ﬂu Mt oausg, - - o o

- mummnmuumemmwtm
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i by Atbortey Jeneral 1so TeaAd amother pertlon of Fushe® i
statesent %0 the effect that Fuchs began 10 have doudts as o Soviey -
‘g:‘u_ul and that after he found that his father was going 40 She “ <
Eastern Zons 8f Uermany he imformed the Security Officer at the Afomi
_Bonergy Tetablishment, Bexwell, England, of this fact., ¥The Agtormey
Oenarsl Shen read further from Puchs' statement to the sffeet Shab -
Puache was then fased with two alternstives; namely,that be oould tall
‘4he truth md stay st Harwell, or 4hst he eould conceal Ms activities
 end Jsave Sarwsll, The Judge inquired &t this point e $0 shat She -
‘. w0 alternatives wers snd bow thay wers pressnted 40 Pechs, snd the
" atorney Oeneral explained that they were alternatives Puchs placed

. 4m hie own mind. The Attormey Genaral pointed out that Fuchs' state-
““'went was frea snd voluntary, end further, Shat Pushs had edoperated -
with efficials of the Nitish Governmsnt and had said he wished %o .

.;. ¢ ERS 'e .

‘#ive a8 huch sssistamos aa he ochld %o sorrect the dmage he had dous,
" "the Attofeey General teld the Court that it was a0t in the gublie =~
o 2 taterest be disclose the sxtent of Fucks' ocoopration, Ns poimted iy
] e i ent that Fechet disclosures $o the Russians from 1942 on were wa- -
$ SneeeR L Goabtedly of grest assistance to Bussia in Pechs' particular fis
* Ne pointed sut further that Fuchs' confession hed been made whi
'  Pachs wea & fres maz and that when Fuchs was arrested he was oharged
P _  {mmdiately md tried as soon as poswible. Ne stated that this was
% RS te differsnt from the types of Justics meted eut in sbber eountries . ...
T i (apperently referring to She Soviet blos). The Gourt :-n oomnn tod -

u . '..:‘7 '_:‘."q:... ..
1a

L4 Ahat 1% wes kis vecollectien that Puchs had besn mrested m .

B E 97 petruary 2, eherged om Pebruary 3, given s hearing on February 10,
% <L  eod brought to $risl #n Narch 1, the firss pessibls

CaT U pave been tried, R N A T PN

. - .
s

R TR

Yy

be ®uld o EE Lo
e

CROT T T Mer the Mtorney Gemeral's opening statement, Derek |
77 Ourtis-Benmets, attoroey far Fuchs, salled ¥. J. Skardon, British -
s " Beourity Service Officer who had interrogated Fuche, placed him on T
SRR . the stand and obtainmed the following Sformstien: Skerdon had talked e
L e . %0 Fache on Decesber 2, 1949, sud on other dates up Yo Wie time What . -
7 "Puchs made ks wriSten confession im Janvary. The statement made by -: - -
. Juchs wes fres mad voluntary.' The Irisish Gowerument had no evidenes -
‘%0 wse In presesution prier 1o Fuchs' oinfessicn. Pushs his furaished
“sdditionel infopm tion since his srrest: Jechs hed stated that e
. was soopersting in em efforf $o right ihe wrong he had omitted, .
"Shardon was Vien &amissed from the stand and Ourtis-Besnett began
. . i argusent, vhich wes as fellowss - (1) 4hs statement by Puchs wes
mads freely by & fres man, not wader arrest; (2) Yuchs was wnder po "~
~eer . sort of pressure from any guarter at the tims of his ststesent; .

ek »
o -+ -

W

: Fooaa




P .
s v o e e e e Pt ke A e [ R S - - -
et e g e + = —— e L L
L] l . . .

. [ »

, =" . | {\‘:)' )

-t

w4
Shis
?‘

=& o i3 Ay

£3) Tucha i & Selentist of engidorsble adiity; (4) Pw rﬂ“
“4he Communist Party in Cermmy beosuss it fought Nesiiem) (5) wvhen
Fushs was eduosted % Leipsig, Kisl, Bristcl, md Blrminghes S
“Ualvarsitiss he hoped to become’ & scientist in erder Vo rebuild

_wut naver a sewber of the Comunist Party 15 Orest Britain; emd
-oe sseceiation with Communist Party mesbersy’ . .: 07

_Ahe British Nloms Office that ot the ime of Fushs! saturalisstion, . -;
;_._guohc was & refugee frem she Nesis because he was & Oomunist, At T

Inows that Commmista mot the ssse anywhers, The Court imterrupted, .
" saying thet he was not particularly interested in & paychologioa) Ui i
stuly of Fachs' state of mind and imstructed shat the argument proossd,

o et i e - Qurtis-Bennstts then stated that Tuchs originally bad told

T  She Ruastans enly thess things which wers the products of his s .. . .. ..
L2 pretm, Web that while he was dn Aserics he hed divalped mot suly the .0 .-

.7 products of his arn braim, bub also $he products of the brajns of .
R 1 T Curdis-Benmett pointed out that during the pariod covered - . ' o

P71 by the firet thres cmnts of he indictssnt Mssis was a friend smd =~ T UE
- “ally, snd that st She tims @vered by the fourth dount, Ramely ¥4, 0w
; hs went right en doing the smme Rgs in the stae WY, stated
Ahat scientiste do mot have flexible minds n:d that Fuchs had besn 3m i -
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_end Skardan, Ha pointed sut that Tuchs recognised that Ahe suthorities e

Were suspicisus of Mis setivities in the United Ststes. .Ne caid task "'
mb Fuchs gave his sonfession there was % other avidenos em . L
%o prosseuted md that Fuchs hinself had provided Mg - T
prosecutien, e wwmented Ahat Fuchs' shols attitede ...
......... s result of kis ssscclation with Brisish people amd .- g
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T Gourt was affizing & penslty mot 80 much for punishment but to safe- -
. guard the sountry. The Court then pronounced that the saximum sentence

" 4T oan give you under the Official Secrets Acks is fourteen yvars, mi
I, \harefors, sentence you to fourteen yesrs.® ' S

L ‘of other men's brains, end had
{nnooent pecple; (3) Fuche® actioms ...
d relations betwesn Orest Britain md the Usited -
‘States of Amsrica; (4) Yucha! actions had omised great dmage % .-
‘both Great Britais and the United States, ~ -~ .= RN
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_Note: With referencs to the itiormey General's statament that Fuchs
" . had attendad the University of Glasgow, it is to be noted that _ .
available information would indicate that he probsbly meant the - & .
., University of Edinlureg, Edinburg, Scotland. There is no:'~ AT
" snformation ‘available reflecting’that, Fuchs attended the '
. ‘1Univeraity»oi\ GlaSgO“. 3;.- . Il A s , -. _{ Ces g e T
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] reh 7, 1990

wl .Mhtmmwmﬁumwu
: dnhothumttopmumtndm. ;
e informetion has been submitted by the Burésu's representative in

7 Yondon, who Was bﬁmﬁd . thn o!nm m st Ml' ﬂﬂ.y

YET R e uﬂ!hc thﬂhl,l’ﬂﬂr, ruh-m tﬁdh_a
- 3amdon, - Ne plsd guilty to all of the four sounts of ‘the indtictasnt -
“ and was sentenced %o the mmuvof Lourtem yours: e tonimis
+ 9L $he four wuats. in m}_;am are e ,ttnnu 'J;.»;-" o

;’mtlw'hi'ﬂ‘u 1943 3= nnmw-rwm PR L,
parpose prejudieial to the mafety or interest of the State
sommmicated to & person unknown information relating to atomio
repoarch which was gsloulated to be or might Jmve been, or -u
htﬂdbhm«udnowmwmm e

_,'bcmt 2~ m 8 day wmknown detreen nst m, 2194 M p T RS
ISI.L,mamulhsubj»ththuciwdinrmu
*Qn t«l sutﬂ of mlu, camitied & | 24 o:tum.
'Mti ha ar uha-ntn hbuur. 19&5, bbzn lrithh L
:" sabjest &% Boston, Wmssaclusstis, u ﬁo mu lhtu af mrl.u,
mithd a Whr dtnnn‘ il - -
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With reference to the Atiorney Oeneralty statement thet Fuchs
ad attended the University of Glasgow, it L to be noted that
sveilable information would indicate that ke probably meant the
University of Bdinburgh, Edinbturgh, Scotland, There is no

information available reflsctd attended the .
Toiverasity of Glasgome - e

" Lz e Y

T



?
bh
i

.f mmb-umhym
du Mumd‘ﬂcm»burmntmv

v On Marah 1, 1950, Dr. Puchs was t.md m Yondon, He pm
mlty 35 all of the four somts of the indiotment and was sentenced
ﬂzez.d.mm p.mlt of fourtean years. Ths aortuntc of the fm :

o 'tq s a-r:n 19&‘31: m“nw'é!'mrﬁn“am ]
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me of February 20, 1950,

-

o : I want you to know that I apreciate your .-
e emeiion oo intavest which prompled you fo furnish Wis Inforsmatlonand _ . . %

_ - you may Test assured that this satter will bs kept confidential,




h tostatie eopies
m&’:&.m., dated Fedrunzy

. sopaisting of & List -r
“and & muuy of hfu-ﬂ.n
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. EAC, New York ::'? ’r:_r_gmmonmgg “ March 8, 1950
. . BEL
o i i i 107 SyAET

Cpoocass SATR /P T o
._-",‘x-_.—z.-... _._‘:o-"L ErE :';,:-“ Wm‘_.‘ f{—h"r T (R

% . LT P EORS o ST ,l.J, S ¥ ';’ fﬁm‘_-t’ Q,-’- :’".?.:.—’?" '; L . }_
| . o 077 Be Rew Yerk telstgpe February a3i, last, requesting s check of r

"3 o ERE m hdiu’ e m%m-- mm’ W’ ncientist m’ibl’ ) ;
i . - . oonnected with the W Red Cross, and an advisor to Chais Kelsaenn, 3

: .. President of I!rul. L e C e {

: New York t elstyps states Bergman may bs a cousin or a hyother~in-law
of Oto Biheler, Military and Alr Attache, Csech Embassy, Vashington, D. C,

Rslerence talotype states that one Dr. Bergman, probablp-tdenticsl with br, br
Ernst Bergman herstofare described, according to formeri New York Confidential b0

. Info m-tnwunmanm nown Soviet sgent and &

s o contactij!i known subject, with slias, December 8 and 28, 1945, and

: . Decaaber 26, 1946, The mesting of December 20, 1945, was in Dr, Bergments [‘9}
A1 - .0 suite at Hotel Salisbury, Wew Yerk City. This Dr. Berguman, acoording to the

v+ informant, had a laborstory in Philadelphia and was in New York only on '

. wesk~ends. MNew York advised that the records of the Salisbury Hotel reflect

: that Dr. Ernst Bergean, a London, England, scientist, was robably identical
- with the Dr. Bergman who contacted Brothnn.:j ‘,q—'(-&?—i-i-ﬁgﬂj
R ' S ‘\
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Tir il gergeanty w6 this appiieatisn, $8 described as fellewst ~

FLL L i L. R o

ples

: ' Attached to this aﬁp‘nelti.na u s photograph of Bergmass, o oo
of which are being enclesed for tho New Jark and Bostan 0f2ices. } ;
(40-367-2) : '
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919, at Jew York,
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o S mm 26, 1947, } ﬂ‘u- St. iuié
s !hld Offive, Eamen, from Augmt, 1942, mtil July, 194k, was Saploysd B8 ;i
5 research associate an the Eanhattan l';ujut the Badiation laboratery, . - .
 Saiversity ef Califarnia, Berksley, telifornia, He was discharged froa the —
" Preject ou July 12, 19“» bacause dmmr-umuua part in discussing
_the werk and project, and for "revealing lop socret informstion® to Gregori

Iheifets and Gregerl Kasparov, USSR Consulsr offiecials in San Frencises,
cnumu. M‘a luuns tlth t.luu dnchh mnrrsd on 1, 19!.5. $M

tln morvlu of m-a 26, 1%7, in met!.m

mx pﬁm, Satien advised that ia the smrnlusw.m.:
‘Weshingtes Unlversity, Bt. lsuis, shomed bim a paaphlet ‘explaining m’tm

‘of the Neisaana Jnstitute at Bshovoth, Pelestins, -Kames stated that \be
mwmmm-nmmmmm -tmulmmd‘l
- m%ﬂam%dﬂuﬂmﬁﬁﬁoﬁtﬂ.mﬁwam
_ Agemcy's Bew York Office mas 15 £. 56th Strest. ‘Zamen esntinued that in ;
;e Soveaber, 1945, Dr. E. Bergasnn, Director of the Seinmsnn Institute, per?
i Anterviewsd Kamea at §¢. lecis and offered him a pesition with the Institute
- . . 5

e U M“
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] at Palestine. Zsmen sald the Weismann Institute is somparsble to the
' Zackelellsr Institute, Ne related that he belisved his nams was first
} -+ geferred to Dr, Bergsunn by Dr. David Rittenberg of Columbia Unlversity., -
: - mmsummam.mmmlwumnduumuuam
i Bew York Officw of the Jewish Agency lecated at 16 East 66th Strest, accord-
-4 Ang to Nertin Ksman, Ag the tims of the interview, KEssec planmed to lesve
: York City w rexte o Palestine dprll 9, 17, to conduct & serlea .
Secanse 40 April ¥, 1947, Ahe Gtate Departesat Lotk wp his phsspert aad -7
' slearsncs for $he Szip, _ _ g

.hdcmtut
beon: & oguain of Obo Bihelsr,

ars t5 have bosn known to
Hi,r.-- :

P e T IE‘ : ~

" ‘laborstery of the date s which this laboretory wos '
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Mp, ClegE . .onnasoanan
1! . ’ - .FEB 1 G Uv' . ) Me, Clavia o ove
i ' W Mr. ¥ Larns e aenaas
| TELETYPE oS
: » ' h A, PTUrBO ceacnssanas
1 - - ’ B, Multf o oeeeemsanes
i ' ' . . B Tele, ROOM caunrsens -
! 7/1/0 : _ / (ST PP,
WASH GTON 35 FROM NEW. YORK 168 7-13 P -
‘ 1, THFORMATION CONTALNED -
RECTOR:. URGENT - Eim S cLASSIFIED
PATE ,LI o

FOOCASE, ESP-—R- REMYTELS FEB. THIRTL’ENTH AND FOURTEENTH LAST. "

—rd

MRy T, AVERY .OF INS CALLED TODAY AND ADVISED KERLEY }AD CONTACTED
‘ IMMIGRAJION AND ADVISED THE UN}’NOWN GIRLy A SENIOR AT COLUMBIA, HAB al‘?
...CONTACTED THE JOURNAL *AMER;CAN ON - MORDAY:.QF = THIS WEEK AND- ADVISED IT .

: r- | X UOULD BE USELES.: FOR THE JOURNAL T0 CONTINUE TO LOO&FOR HER AS SHE
WAS NOT GOING- TO HA\IE ANYTHING FURTHER TO DO IN THIS MATTER. INFO, -

:"

SCHEIDT 3y | éb_@”ag ‘__5;% o .

'm.;) éLs o I MAR 8 1950
™ \‘\ 9‘/)/ Co P W

BRI 151050 ,m;%,mom

NGV 16 1950
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Office Memorandum - onitep sTaTES GOVERNMENT
10 : Mr, D, M, &R\} - | DATE: February 11, 1950
0, FROM H. B. Fletche | g}:: ﬁ

m.? SUBJEBCT: QOOCASE o p
. ’ . m

. Harbe
Reference lstter from James G. Stahlman of the "Nashville Fews
Banner,® Nashville, Tennesses, dated February 8, 1950, -

5%
f

-

Parel
ie. Room ______
g

Nias I

Miss Onoty

f

FIEAEREARNIN]

I talled with SAC Bills of Atlanta early this afternoon,
I furmished him the substance of the information contained in My’ Stahlman's
letter as given by Mr. Charles Branham of Atlanta, Georgia, SAC Bills stated
hs would try to handle this metter personally this afterncon. He will furnish a
telstyps summary, to be followed by an appropriate communication in detail.

HBF:eas ~AYNED
o108 OO0 o ;L : ‘
L 1“:  ouhsSIE g '
HERES 2 Bl NE ' . '
*ﬁ DB:TE i . o . t
b W

. N N .
g s .
- o .‘.' T e !
Ml g

i 6588805 - 555 |
SN 6m.m 9 1950 ST | .
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s Wi _ e _ FEDERAL BURZAY O {NVESTIGATION
c U. S. DEPARTMENT CF JUSTICE”
_ A ~ CCH MUNICATIONS SECTIaN

'FEB 14150

vASNGTON FROM NEW YORK 43 ° ° 34  8-42P
IRECTOR ~ URGENT 7 T | LB/

: e Flelph

UF00CASE, ESP - R. REVYTEL FEB. THIRTEEN INSTANT. MR. AVERY, ING,
ADVISED ON INSTANT DATE THAT Lﬁnrﬂgwmmm%m\
CONTACTED HIS OFFICE TODAY AND REQUESTED THAT AN INS REPRESENTATIVE BE °
SENT DOWN TO INTERVIEW HIM CONCERNING THE INFO CONCERNING THE *GIBL,
A SENIOR, AT COLUMBIA,™ WHO HAD FURNISHED THE "JOURNAL AMERICAN™ WITH
INFO IN THE FUCHS INVESTIGATIONs MR. AVERY ADVISED THAT ONE OF THE.
INS REPRESENTATIVES SPOKE TO KERLEY IN PERSON TODAY AND LEARNED FROM
KERLEY THAT THE FOLLOWING ARE THE DETAILS OF THE CONTACTS BY THIS UN-
KNOWN GIRL WITH THE "JOURNAL AMERICAN®~~ MR. AVERY ADUJSED THAT THE
_ FIRST CALL FROM THIS UNKNOUN GIRL TO THE “JOURNAL Aﬁmicm" VAS ON FEB,
'FOUR, FIFTY, AFTER FOUR PM, A'l' WHICH TIME SHE spoxr. TO "RED" HORAN,
| THE NIGHT EDITOR, AND GAVE HIM THE STORY CONCERNING 'r EVISIT BY HER-
SELF AND 2 FINN T AN APARTMENT w GREENWICH VILLAGE, IN THIS CONNEC-
{ TIon r@ g ADVISED THAT INS LEARNED. romr FROM KERLEY THAT THE VIS-
1T % GIRL _msm ,f rmu sn sz AN 'ro THE UNKNOWN nussxm PROFESS-
ART

OR-S5 ™ DEFORE HER_ cau. TO, THE "JOURNAL
9 mn 8 1950 :

umecmm COPX FILED (N D&/ 3’5 /3
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PAGE TWO .. - ool

AMERICAN® ON FEB. FOUR, IN ADDITION MR. AVERY AbVISEn THAT THE APART-
MENT ACCORDING TO KERLEY IS LOCATED IN THE VICINITY OF FOURTEENTH
STREET, GREENWICH VILLAGE. HOWEVER, THAT NO ADDITIONAL ADDRESS WAS
AVAILABLE, _IN‘fUnrHER DESCRIBING THE DETAILS OF THE VISIT TO THE ABOVE
APARTMENT ACCORDING TO AVERY, KERLEY CLAIMS THAT THE GIRL STATED IT WAS
A SOCIAL GATHERING AND THAT SHE NOTICED WHEN SHE ENTERED THE APARTMENT

YoF THE uUNKNOWUN PROFESSOR THAT A NOTE ON THE TELEPHONE TABLE IN THE APAR-

“|TMENT READ AS FOLLOWS-- "LONDON HAS CALLED," IN ADDITION, MR. AVERY
~ ADVISED THAT ACCORDING TO THE INFO FROM KERLEY TODAY THE GIRL CLAIMED
. THAT WHILE SHE AND THE OTHERS WERE IN THE APARTMENT A CALL CAME INTO

THE APARTMENT FROM FUCHS IN LONDON DURING WHICH THE PROFESSOR IN SPEAK-
ING TO FUCHS SPOKE IN A SUPERIOR OR SENJOR MANNER, AND FROM THE POR-
TIONS OF THE_CONVERSATION MEARD BY THE GIRL IT APPEARED THAT FUCHS-
FATHER HAD TUBNED HIM, FUCHS, IN TO THE AUTHORITIES, WITH REFERENCE

' TO THIS MATTER MRe AVERY ADVISED THAT ACCORDING TO KERLEY, HORAN, THE

NIGHT EDITOR, AT THE TIME HE WAS SPEAKING TO THE UNKNOWN GIRL ON FEB.

CEND PAGE TWO .. . . - . e
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ING DAY, aowzvsn, THE ONLY ARRANGEMENTS mnnz wznz THAT SHE WOULD CALL
HORAN AT HIS uouz ON SUNDAY, FEB. FIVE, rxrrv. ACCORDING TO THE INFO
INS Rxczxvzn FROM KERLEY TODAY HORAN RECEIVED A CALL raon THIS UN-
KNOWN GIRL AT HIS HOME ON SUNDAY, AT WHICH TIME SHE PROMISED TO CALL
AGAIN ON MONDAY, FEB, SIX, AT WHICH TIME SHE WOULD ARRANGE TO MEET A
REPRESENTATIVE OF THE "JOURNAL AMERICAN," SO THAT SHE COULD ATTEMPT “TO
| POINT OUT TO THE “JOURNAL AMERICAN® THE {OCATION OF THE APARTMENT MOUSE

%} IN VHICH THE UNKNOUN PROFESSOR-S APARTMENT IS LOCATED. 'ACCORDING TO
z :.;{-MR. AVERY, KERLEY CLAIMS THAT THE GIRL FAILED TO MAKE THE MEETING ON
{iMONDAY VITH THE "JOURNAL AMERICAN ™ | HowEVER, SHE CALLED THE "JOURNAL
‘_f;Amznxcan' ON MONDAY NIGHT AND srarzn SHE WOULD CALL AGAIN ON TUESDAY.
-S]A#m, AVERY ADVISED THAT FOLLOVING THIS ‘THE “JOURNAL AMERICAN® DID NOT
ﬂEAR ANYTRING FURTHER FROM THIS GIRL usrg; SATURDAY, AT WHICH TIME THIS
ﬁnxnown GIRL CALLED THE “JOURNAL AMERICAN' IN stponsz TO AN ADVERTISE-A
‘ﬁENT IN THE SATURDAY, FEB. ELEVEN, FIFTY, ISSUE OF THE ®JOURNAL AMERI-

. A:----. . . B T -1 TR A S
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!dOURNAL AMERICAN" ON SATURDAY, FEB. ELEVEN, LATE IN THE AFTERNOON,
: E UNKNWON GIRL TOLD THE ®JOURNAL AMERICAN" THAT SHE HAD HAD A DIS* : ;

PSSION WITH HER FATHER AND THAT BER FATHER HAD ADVISED HER THAT HER |
_BECOMING MIXED UP IN THIS MATTER MIGHT INTERFERE WITH HER GRADUATION
”\&OM_COLUMBIAo ACCORDING TO MR. AVERY, THE *JOURNAL AMERICAN" HAS HAD

P R

% FURTHER CONTACT WITH THIS UNKNOWN GIRL. HOVEVER, IN TODAY-S "JOUR- g

NL AMERICAN,® FRONT PAGE, THERE IS A SMALL ARTICLE REQUESTING THAT © 4

FISS X%, THE YOUNG LADY WHO FUENISHED THE *JOUENAL AMERICAN® INFO g
mcmmc FUCHS CASE, COMMUNICATE VITH “JOURNAL AMERICAN,* ~MR. AVERY

@vxsxn THAT KERLEY REQUESTED THAT INS ASSIST HIM IN ATTENFTING TO

m-:m-rmf THIS UNKNOUN BUSSIAN PROFESSOR §HO ACCORDING TO THE JNFO i

:

v . .
R s v A
. el o

N ADDITION KERLEY ADVISED INS TODAY, ACCORDING TO MR. AVERY, THAT THREE
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;;g‘MONTHS AGO A sznvzcn EMPLOYEE OF AN APARTMENT BUILDING on THE UPPER
.‘ﬁf VEST SIDE, NYC, CALLED THE ‘JOURNAL AMERICAN' AND SPOKE TO A COPY BO ;-A;
f'far VHICH TIME THIS SERVICE EMPLOYEE TOLD THE COPY BOY THAT HE HAD INJ
CONCERNING FUCHS, WHO ALLEGEDLY HAD STAYED WITH A WOMAN IN THE BUILD-S?
. | ING AT VHICH HE WAS AN EMPLOYEE AND THAT HE WOULD FURNISH THIS INFO, .?'
-;J TO THE "JOURNAL AMERICAN® FOR THREE HUNDRED DOLLARS .. MR. 'AVERY ADV szn
R " THAT ACCORDING TO KERLEY WHILE THE COPY BOY WAS ATTEMPTING TO LOCA
SOMEONE TO SPEAK VITH THE SERVICE EMPLOYEE WHO COULD RENDER A nzcxsxonfr
A5 TO wnz‘mm THE "JOURNAL AMERICAN® WOULD PAY THREE HUNDRED DOLL ng'
”; FOR THE INFO, THE SERVICE EMPLOYEE HAD HUNG UP AND THAT THE 'JOURNAL§ 3
" AMERICAN®™ HAD NEVER MEARD ANYTHING FURTHER FROM THIS INDIVIDUAL. ﬁii“f_
_ AVERY ADVISED THAT INS WOULD OF COURSE FURNISH KO INFO TO XERLEY d&""'
,u@. REFERENCE TO ANY RUSS IAN PROFESSOR OR ANYONE ELSE IN CONNECTION WITH
_;ig THIS MATTER. Tnzhgggacxrv OF KERLEY-S STATEMENTS CONCERNING THE CALL
5%;; B THE SERVICE EMPLOYEE TO THE "JOURNAL AMERICAN® COPY BOY THREEL MONTHS

fﬁgf AGO 1§ CONSIDERED DOUBTFUL. -IN ABSENCE OF BUREAU INSTRUCTIONS, NO

1

LV P SR,

£ RCTION IS BEING TAKEN BY THIS; arr{ggﬂ I 7 .
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pATE: February 27, 1950
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of interest to this investigation. o j f\.}%

The New York Offices was advised by Mr. T. Avery of the Tmdgration & )

_ Watoralisetion Service that larty Kerley of the New York Journal Awerican -
had advised Maurice Malkin, former Comzunist now employed by the Dmmigration -

' & Naturalisation Service, that be was working on a story regarding the

" Fuchs cass. Kerley is reported to heve stated that & girl who wis & senior
8t Colunbis University and whose father is a Merchant Marine Captain had
been introduced (apparently by ber father) to & Finn who was believed to
be & Communist. This Flan took her to Gresmwich Village to visit a Russian
professor who has been In the United States elght or nine months and who is
married to an Egyptian. %wo weeks previcusly, while this girl was at ths
professorts apartment, Fachs is said to have called the unidentified
professor from Iondon, Bngland. Fuchs and the professor had & conversation
and then the professor told FMachs to call him back later. Fuchs reportedly -
said he could not call back becsuse *they® were after him because of his /
father. . Kerley is reported to have said that the Journal American had meds
aone checks of long distance telephone oalls end fomnd some corroboration.
‘This 1s not explained further. " :

On Pebruary 14, 1950, Mr. Avery of the Imdgration & Naturslization Service
advised the New York Office that Larxy Kerley had been persomally inter-
viewed at his request by a representative of the Immigration & Naturaliszatdion
Servics. ZXerley is sald to have advised that the first eall from this wnknowm
girl to the Journal American was on February 4, 1950, after 4:00 PM, at which
. time sho spoke to *Hed* Horan, the Night Bditor, and gave him the story ofs
the vislt by berself and the Finn to the apartzent in Oreemmich Vilkge, §
. Kerlsy reportedly stated that this visit took place & few nightes before her
~ e&ll to the Journal Awerican on February 4th, and that the apariment visited
wad locsted in the vicinity of 14th Street, Gresmwich Village. Kerley . )0
repar tedly stated that the girl claimed the gathering was a scoial one and .
that when she sntered the apartment 6f the unlmown professor she noticed a
1 the telephone table in the spartaent reading as follows: %iondon
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" has aelled.® TFurthermore, the girl claimed that while she and othere

were in the aparitment a call came into the sapertment fmm Fuche in Icomdonm,

~ during which the professcr spoke to Fochs in & superior or senior marmer,

From the portions of the conversations heard by the girl it appeared to

 her that Fuchst! father had turned Fuchs in to the authorities.

Accarding to Mr. Avery, Kerley is reporied to have advised that Horan
arranged with the girl that she would call him at Ms home on Sunday,
Pebruary 5, 1950, The girl ocalled Eoran on Sundsy and at that time

proxised to crll agsin on Monday, February 6th, at which time she did

- arrangs to mest a representative of the Jom‘nnl American, to whom she

would attempt to polnt out the location of the apariment houss of the
unknown professor. Kerley stated, according to Nr. Avery, that the girl
failed to kesp this meeting, but she ocalled in the evening on Nonday, saying
she would call again on Tuesday. She did not ¢all, bowever, wuntil Saturday,
February 11, 1950, when, as a remult of an &d in the Journsl American of
that date, she contacted the paper. She then advised that she bad hada
discussion with her father, who had advised her not to become mixed up in
the matier as it might interfere with her graduation from Columbia,
According to Mr. Avery, the Journal Americam has had no further contact
with this upknown girl. On Felruary 14, 1950, however, the Journal Ameriean
carried a small article on the fromt page requesting "Xiss I*, the young
lady who fumished the Journal imerican information eonceming the Fuchs
case, to commmnicate with the paper.

Nr. Avery also stated that Xerley advised the Imdgration & Maturalization
Service on February 14, 1950, that three months ago & service employes of
an apariment building on the upper west side, New York City, called the
Jourmnal Awerican and spoke to & ocopy boy to whom he stated that he had
information concerning Fuche, who &llegedly hud stayed with a woman in the
building in which he was an employee., 7This service employes offered to
furnish this information to the Jourmal American for $300,00, Xerley
reportedly stated that while the copy boy was attempting to locate someone
to speak with the service smployes and fo render a decision about the
payment of $300.00, the service employes hung up and the paper never has
beard anything furthsr from him.

It is to be noted that available information is that Fuchs made his first
confession of esplonage activity on January 26, 1950, and on the next day
meds a confession to the British Security Service representative. In
view of this, it wuld not seem probable that he would have been in a
position to place the telephone call described.
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BRCOMMENDA TIOR

the Kew York Office {0 interview Howard Rushmore in an effort to
werify this matter. There is attached a teletype o Rew York author— l

While the suthenticity of the information furnished by Kerley is
considsred doubtful, it is recommended that auvthority be granted far lj
izing this interview, if you approve,

ADDENDUY

I would recommend that we not go to Howard Rushnore.
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